
Period of: September 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$44,441

$306,207

$350,648

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$153,849

$21,381

$202,817

Total Non-MVF Tax $378,047

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$350,648

$378,047

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$77,059,531

$24,812,865

$101,872,395$101,872,395

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

255,055,677

87,893,222

Other 33,967,901

376,916,800

10/23/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 249,383,594

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,366,789

Net Gasoline Gallons 246,016,805

Alternate Fuel Gallons 915,718

Diesel Fuel Gallons 80,300,533

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 330,599,845

249,383,594

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

September 2024

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

7

0

0

41

5

0

13

$1,514

$0

$0

$18,775

$12,835

$0

$11,317

$190,339

$13,921

$3,061

$125

$3,080

$67,881

$27,801

66

31

3

23

1

9

13

10/23/24

55,774,824

249,383,594

4,901

0

0

60,760

41,537

36,624

9,905

615,985

89,970

45,051

403

9,967

219,679

193,608,770

4,901

0

0

60,760

41,537

36,624

9,129

615,985

89,970

0

403

0

200,333

0

0

0

0

0

0

776

0

0

45,051

0

9,967

19,346

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,564,153

0

0

0

0

0

0

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



10/23/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$101,056,255

$350,648

$100,705,608

$153,849

$100,859,457

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

249,383,594

80,300,533

915,718

330,599,845

2,564,153

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU SEPTEMBER 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$295,544,412

$1,514,816

$294,029,596

$495,197

$294,524,793

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

733,184,818

230,959,083

2,795,405

966,939,306

8,253,291

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,514

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR SEPTEMBER 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

September 2024

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$0

$18,775

$12,835

$0

$11,317

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$44,441

7

0

0

41

5

0

13

0

0

0

0

0

66

July 2024 thru

September 2024

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

10/23/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$2,929

$0

$2,189

$135,180

$22,637

$0

$115,995

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$278,930

17

0

6

179

10

0

120

0

0

0

0

0

332

$190,339

$0

$0

$27,801

$13,921

$0

$0

$3,061

$125

$3,080

$0

$67,881

$306,207

66

0

0

31

3

0

0

23

1

9

0

13

146

$645,008

$0

$0

$115,383

$40,540

$0

$0

$32,601

$125

$3,442

$0

$398,786

$1,235,886

205

0

0

94

10

0

0

68

1

13

0

67

458

$191,854

$0

$0

$46,576

$26,756

$0

$11,317

$3,061

$125

$3,080

$0

$67,881

$350,648

$647,938

$0

$2,189

$250,563

$63,177

$0

$115,995

$32,601

$125

$3,442

$0

$398,786

$1,514,816

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


