Period of:	September 2024		10/23/24
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		10/20/21
Total Refunds			
Users		\$44,441	
Vendors		\$306,207	
Total Refu	nds	\$350,648	\$350,648
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$153,849	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$21,381	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$202,817	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$378,047	\$378,047
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$77,059,531	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$24,812,865	
Total MVF	Tax	\$101,872,395	\$101,872,395
Petroleum Inspecti	ion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline Diesel		255,055,677	
Other		87,893,222	
Otner Total PI F		33,967,901	276 016 000
TOTAL PI F	ee Gallons		376,916,800
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	246,016,805	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	3,366,789	
Gross Gasoline Gal	llons	249,383,594	249,383,594
Alternate Fuel Gal	llons		915 <b>,</b> 718
Diesel Fuel Gallor	ns		80,300,533
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Gallons		330,599,845

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
September 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	55,774,824					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	249,383,594	193,608,770				
Agriculture	[Refund]	4,901	4,901	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	0	0	0	0	0	0
Industrial & Commercial		60,760	60,760	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		41,537	41,537	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		36,624	36,624	0	0	0	0
Federal		9,905	9,129	776	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		615,985	615,985	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		89,970	89,970	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		45,051	0	45,051	0	0	0
Aviation		403	403	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		9,967	0	9,967	0	0	0
Native American	s [Refund]	219,679	200,333	19,346	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable)

2,564,153

	User Cla	ims
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	7	\$1,514
Ready Mix	0	\$ O
Waste Management	0	\$ O
Miscellaneous	41	\$18 <b>,</b> 775
Urban Mass	5	\$12,835
Retailers	0	\$O
Taxicabs	13	\$11,317

	Vendor Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	23	\$3,061
Off Road Farm	66	\$190,339
Off Road Non-Farm	31	\$27,801
Mass Transit	3	\$13,921
Aviation	1	\$125
Heating Oil	9	\$3,080
Native Americans	13	\$67,881

10/23/24

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$101,056,255 \$350,648
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$100,705,608
General Aviation Fuel	\$153,849
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$100,859,457
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	249,383,594
Diesel	80,300,533
Alternate Fuel	915,718
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	330,599,845
General Aviation Fuel	2,564,153

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU SEPTEMBER 2024

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$295,544,412
Less: Tax Refunds	\$1,514,816
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$294,029,596
General Aviation Fuel	\$495,197
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$294,524,793
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	733,184,818
Diesel	230,959,083
Alternate Fuel	2,795,405
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	966,939,306
General Aviation Fuel	8,253,291
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	10/23/24

## WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

# MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

# FOR SEPTEMBER 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

	User Claims		Vendor	Claims	
					September 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	7	\$1,514	66	\$190,339	\$191,854
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Miscellaneous	41	\$18 <b>,</b> 775	31	\$27,801	\$46,576
Urban Mass Transit	5	\$12,835	3	\$13,921	\$26 <b>,</b> 756
Retailers	0	\$ O	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	13	\$11 <b>,</b> 317	0	\$0	\$11,317
Federal	0	\$0	23	\$3,061	\$3,061
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125
Heating Oil	0	\$0	9	\$3,080	\$3,080
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$ O
Native Americans	0	\$0	13	\$67,881	\$67,881
Total	66	\$44,441	146	\$306 <b>,</b> 207	\$350 <b>,</b> 648

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	r Claims	Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		September 2024
Agriculture	17	\$2,929	205	\$645 <b>,</b> 008	\$647,938
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	6	\$2,189	0	\$0	\$2,189
Miscellaneous	179	\$135,180	94	\$115,383	\$250 <b>,</b> 563
Urban Mass Transit	10	\$22,637	10	\$40,540	\$63,177
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	120	\$115 <b>,</b> 995	0	\$0	\$115 <b>,</b> 995
Federal	0	\$0	68	\$32,601	\$32,601
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125
Heating Oil	0	\$0	13	\$3,442	\$3,442
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	67	\$398 <b>,</b> 786	\$398,786
Total	332	\$278,930	458	\$1,235,886	\$1,514,816